U.S.

09-03-1998

Attorney Docket No.: P-01701-USO

Form PTO- 1/31/02	RECORDATION F	30681 Orm co Pes onli	Patent and Trademark Office VER SHEET	
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION Please record the attached or			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	e and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Andrew J. Katrinecz, Jr.			wenty-First Century Technology, Inc.	
David C. Byrd			ddress: 33 Caryville Crossing	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		City: State: Addition	Bellingham Massachusetts 02019 al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:			
	Assignment		Other:	
4. 4a.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional sheet attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 21, 1998 Patent Application No(s): 4b. Patent No(s):			
5.	Name and address of party to whom the correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name:	Houston	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed, or ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
State:	Texas Zip: 77010	8.	Deposit account number: 06-2375, under order No. 982017.	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS S	PACE FACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		375	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Stellitano 8/36/98 = 5			
	Name of Person Signing Signature		Daye / 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	

516384

PATENT PATEL: 9413 FRAME: 0673

Attorney Docket No.: P-01701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew J. Katrinecz, Jr., an individual, residing at
8 Hickory AVENUE, Shalimar FL 32579
and David C. Byrd, an individual, residing at
33 CARYVICIE CRUSSING, BELLINGHAM MA 02019
(hereinafter called the "Assignors"), is the owner of certain new and useful invention entitled "Low
Power, Low Cost Illuminated Keyboards and Keypads" (hereinafter called the "Invention"); and
WHEREAS, Twenty-First Century Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its
principal place of business at 33 Caryville Crossing, Bellingha
principal place of business at 33 Caryville Crossing, Bellingha, MA 02019
(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning
to Twenty-First Century Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, patents
and patent applications on said Invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and No/100
(\$10.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby
SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and
to:
1. Said Invention;
2. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by Assignors or

514563.1

anywhere in the world;

514563.1

their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place

3. Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be

reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals,

reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without

limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said

Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

6. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection

for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

7. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications for

patents, patents and like protection.

Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will receive

a reasonable fee, together with all expenses to be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for

execution of all papers and to perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns

and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

514563.1

514563.1

2

PATENT

REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0675

THE STATE OF Kentucky	§ §
COUNTY OF Fayette	§ §
This instrument was acknowledged	by ANDREW J. KATRINECZ. JR. on this the 名のいん
day of <u>August</u> , 19 <u>98</u>	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Kentucky My Commission Expires 6-30-99
THE STATE OF MUSSACHUSETS	§ § 8
COUNTY OF NURBIK	§
This instrument was acknowledged in the state of the stat	by DAVID C. BYRD on this the 22^{nd} day of

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Massachuse HS

KAREN E. McGILLIVRAY.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires August 20, 2004

514563.1 514563.1

4

PATENT REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0676

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

Assignor:

Date: <u>8-20-98</u>

Andrew J. Katrinecz, Jr.

Assignor:

Date: 8 - 21 - 98

David C. Byrd